GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1663
ANSWERED ON:23.03.2012
WOMEN EMPOWERMENT

Patle Kamla Devi ;Siricilla Shri Rajaiah

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of schemes launched by the Government for women empowerment and

(b) the fund sanctioned and utilised by the State Governments during each of the last three years and the current year, scheme-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI KRISHNA TIRATH)

(@)&(b): A Statement is attached at Annexure.
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